" REGION 1

Andrea Henry, P.E.
Regional Dam Safety Engineer

900 Natural Resources Drive, Rm 2028

Fontaine Research Park
Charlottesville, VA 22903
804-584-0033
Andrea.Henry@dcr.irginia.gov

" REGION 2

Brenton Payne, P.E.

Regional Dam Safety Engineer
600 E. Main St., 24" Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804-786-1359
Brenton.Payne@dcrvirginia.gov

|| REGION 3

Scott J. Thomas, P.E.

Regional Dam Safety Engineer
600 E. Main St., 24" Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804-229-2610
Scott.Thomas@dcr.irginia.gov
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Dam Safety Regions and Contacts

REGION 4

Steven Bricker, P.E.

Regional Dam Safety Engineer
220-C East Main Street
Radford, VA 24141
804-363-0992
Steven.Bricker@dcrvirginia.gov

Mark W. Killgore, P.E., D.WRE, F.ASCE
Lead Dam Safety Engineer

600 E. Main St., 24" Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

804-625-3977

Mark Killgore@dcr.virginia.gov

DSIS Help Desk

REGION 5 dsis@dcr.virginia.gov

Justin Deel, P.E.

Regional Dam Safety Engineer
900 Natural Resources Drive, Room 2028
Fontaine Research Park
Charlottesville, VA 22903
804-221-0476
Justin.Deel@dcr.virginia.gov

Dam Safety Grants
dam@dcrvirginia.gov
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Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation
600 E. Main St., 24" Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
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